YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 12D1C-N2M SERIES
Rev: 1.2 2025/12/12
FEATURES：
⚫ 7PIN SIP package
⚫ Continuous short-circuit protection
⚫ The leakage current < 1.5μA
⚫ Isolation capacitance as low as 4pF
⚫ Creepage & clearance distance > 5mm

Single & Dual Output
SIP7
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage
and rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Capacitive
Load(μF)
Vdc mA %TYP Max.
12D1C-05S05N2M 5 400 80 1000
12D1C-05S09N2M 9 222 80 680
12D1C-05S12N2M 12 167 81 330
12D1C-05S15N2M 15 133 81 330
12D1C-05S24N2M 24 84 81 100
12D1C-05D05N2M ±5 ±200 80 ±470
12D1C-05D09N2M ±9 ±111 80 ±330
12D1C-05D12N2M ±12 ±84 81 ±100
12D1C-05D15N2M ±15 ±67 81 ±1000
12D1C-05D24N2M ±24 ±42 81 ±47
12D1C-XXS05N2M 5 400 80 1000
12D1C-XXS09N2M 9 222 82 680
12D1C-XXS12N2M 12 167 84 470
12D1C-XXS15N2M 15 133 84 470
12D1C-XXS24N2M 24 84 84 100
12D1C-XXD05N2M ±5 ±200 80 ±470
12D1C-XXD09N2M ±9 ±111 82 ±330
12D1C-XXD12N2M ±12 ±84 84 ±220
12D1C-XXD15N2M ±15 ±67 84 ±220
12D1C-XXD24N2M ±24 ±42 84 ±47
Note:
”XX” is input voltage : 12=12Vdc,15=15Vdc, 24=24Vdc e.g, 12D1C-12S05N2M, 12D1C-15S12N2M,
12D1C-24S15N2M
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
Temperature Derating
O